



# HB LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Regd. Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana)  
Ph.:0124-4675500, Fax:0124-4370985, E-mail:corporate@hbleasing.com  
Website : www.hbleasing.com, CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

Listing Centre

The Listing Department  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 508956

**Subject: - Newspaper Publication**  
**(Un-Audited Financial Results for the second quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2023)**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached copy of Newspaper Publication of the Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 duly published by the Company in Business Standard (English & Hindi Edition) on Thursday, 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Copy of the said publication is also available on the website of the Company, [www.hbleasing.com](http://www.hbleasing.com).

You are requested to take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,  
For **HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited**

*Sonali*

**SONALI SHARMA**  
**(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**

Encl: As above



**HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana

Phone : + 91-124-4675500, Fax : + 91-124-4370985

E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com, Website : www.hbleasing.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Half Year ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	10.52	7.50	25.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	2.97	0.98	3.43
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2.97	0.98	3.43
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.97	0.98	3.43
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.97	0.98	3.43
6.	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- <b>Basic:</b> <b>Diluted:</b>	0.02 0.02	0.01 0.01	0.03 0.03

**Notes:**

- (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of this Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website, [www.hbleasing.com](http://www.hbleasing.com)
- (ii) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited

Sd/-  
**ANIL GOYAL**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00001938

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 08/11/2023



**KEMP & COMPANY LIMITED**

Regd. Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88-C, Old Prabhadevi Road,

Mumbai - 400 025 CIN: L24239MH1982PLC000047

TEL: 022 66539000 FAX: 022 66539089

Email: kemp-investor@kempnco.com WEB: www.kempnco.com

**Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the  
Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		For the
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	94.35	92.99	564.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(10.76)	(19.10)	129.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(10.76)	(19.10)	129.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(10.92)	(13.42)	117.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,310.02	1,063.37	(2,730.44)
6	Equity Share Capital	108.02	108.02	108.02
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at balance sheet:	-	-	24,416.23
8	Basic / Diluted Earning per share	(1.01)	(1.24)	10.86

**NOTES:**

- 1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financials Results filed with BSE Ltd under regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said quarterly financials results are available on the exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.kempnco.com](http://www.kempnco.com).
- 2 The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2023.

On behalf of Board of Directors  
for KEMP & COMPANY LTD

Shalini D. Pirama  
Managing Director  
D.I.No - 0136532

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023



**Manaksia Aluminium  
Company Limited**

Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144405

Registered Office : 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata WB - 700001

E-mail: info@malcoindia.co.in, Website: www.manaksiaaluminium.com

Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

**"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023"**

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30th September 2023	30th September 2023	30th September 2022
Total Income from Operations	9964.90	19112.20	11974.51
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	159.49	307.40	280.54
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	118.03	228.22	202.34
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	118.03	228.22	202.34
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.18	0.35	0.31
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.18	0.35	0.31

**Sicagen India Limited**

CIN: L74900TN2004PLC053467

Regd. Office : 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, SPIC House, No.88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032.

Website: www.sicagen.com E-mail: companysecretary@sicagen.com Phone: 044 4075

**EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED  
RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED**

Particulars	Quarter
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	
Other Comprehensive income	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	
Equity Share Capital	
Earnings per share (excluding OCI) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic and Diluted	

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock



**PEARL GLOBAL**

Exceeding Expectations... Always

**PEARL GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849

Registered Office: C-17/1, Paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057.

Corp. Off.: Pearl Tower, Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana  
Tel: 0124-4651000; E-mail: investor.pgl@pearlglobal.com; Website: www.pearlglobal.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	96,792.57	1,86,956.84	86,800.89	3,18,121.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	4,558.64	10,313.80	3,235.67	16,238.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	4,553.26	10,306.25	3,195.59	17,584.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	3,896.01	8,631.82	2,588.29	15,299.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the				

वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु. लाखों में)

समेकित	छमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
1,599	6,334	2,894
486	3,484	669
357	2,564	403
(1,127)	8,690	2,721
		1,010

(अनअंकेक्षित)
12,681.98
1,555.30
942.35
939.36
118.31
5,336.39
7.97

**एचबी लीजिंग ऐण्ड फायनैस कम्पनी लिमिटेड**

CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 31, एश्लोन इंस्टिट्यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम-122001, हरियाणा

फोन : + 91-124-4675500, फैक्स : + 91-124-4370985

ई-मेल : corporate@hbleasing.com, वेबसाइट : www.hbleasing.com

30/09/2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/अर्द्ध-वर्ष हेतु अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	पूर्व वर्ष में संगत तिमाही समाप्त	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023
		अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	10.52	7.50	25.72
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद मदों से पूर्व)	2.97	0.98	3.43
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पूर्व (अपवाद मदों के बाद)	2.97	0.98	3.43
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पश्चात (अपवाद मदों के बाद)	2.97	0.98	3.43
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित है]	2.97	0.98	3.43
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7.	संचय (पुनर्मुल्यन संचय छोड़कर, जैसाकि पूर्व वर्ष के तुलनपत्र में दर्शाया गया है)	NA	NA	NA
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों हेतु)	0.02	0.01	0.03
	तनुकृत :	0.02	0.01	0.03

**नोट्स :**

- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किए गए तिमाही/अर्द्ध वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। तिमाही/अर्द्ध वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट, बीएसई लिमिटेड, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट [www.hbleasing.com](http://www.hbleasing.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम अंकेक्षण समिति के समक्ष 08 नवम्बर, 2023 को सम्पन्न उसकी बैठक में प्रस्तुत एवं उसके द्वारा पुनरीक्षित किए गए थे और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा उसी तिथि को सम्पन्न उसकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए थे।

कृते एचबी लीजिंग ऐण्ड फायनैस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-

अनिल गोयल

(प्रबंध निदेशक)

DIN: 00001938

स्थान : गुरुग्राम  
तिथि : 08/11/2023

**कॉर्पोरेट मर्चेट बैंकर्स लिमिटेड**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: यूजी-24, विश्वदीप टॉवर, डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058, भारत

CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061107

फोन नं.: +91-9573285444, ईमेल: cmbdelhi@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.cmbi.co.in

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए

कॉर्पोरेट मर्चेट बैंकर्स लिमिटेड के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (इंड-एएस) के अनुपालन में तैयार

(रु. लाखों में)

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

विवरण	30.09.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 को समाप्त वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	-	-	7.50
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष और/या असाधारण मदों के पूर्व)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
अवधि के लिए कुल समय आय (अवधि (कर पश्चात) के लिए लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य समय आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	330.00	330.00	330.00
आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)	-	-	-
प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) (सालू और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)	(0.42)	(0.05)	(0.02)
(ए) बेसिक	(0.42)	(0.05)	(0.02)
(बी) डायल्यूटेड	(0.42)	(0.05)	(0.02)

**नोट :**

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा मंगलवार, 07 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में रिकॉर्ड पर लिए गए। कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।
- ऊपर सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में पेश किए गए समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का सार है। समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण रूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और [www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.cmbi.co.in](http://www.cmbi.co.in) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 3 और कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली, 2016 ब्यारंसेरोहित के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली, 2015 (इंड एएस) के अनुपालन में तैयार किए गए हैं।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से व उन्हीं के लिए

कॉर्पोरेट मर्चेट बैंकर्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-

सुब्रामण्यम बोमिरेड्डी गरी

निदेशक

दिनांक: 08 नवंबर, 2023

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

डीआईएन: 09738368

एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किये  
i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com),

राजक मंडल की ओर से  
इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड

नीतेश बंसल  
अध्य. कार्यकारी अधिकारी  
DIN: 10170738